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3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Competitors participant LADIES

St. No.Name Club
1 RIGONI Matilde SGR
2 GRETTER Linda VGP
3 MOLDOVAN Xenia Lourdes ROU
4 BETTI Chiara CPP
5 AVI Anna CPP
6 KIRSTEN Melanie RS
7 MAZZOLENI F. Sveva PDC
8 MAZZOLENI F. Vanessa PDC
9 SELLA Sofia SGR

10 FILIPPI Katia CPP
11 TABACCHI Martina PDC
12 RESMINI Aurora SGR
13 BOARETTO Ludovica SGR
14 PERGHER Serena SCP
15 ANDREATTA Vanessa SCP
16 RUSSO llaria SCP
18 DOSSI Veronica SGT
19 SEGATA Melanie RS

20 VIGL Maybritt RS

21 DAL SIE Nadia PDC
22 GNANDT Andrea ROU
23 CAIS Monica PCL
24 KRYCHNIAK Magdalena VGP
25 VIVIANI Elena GFG
26 MALFATTI Gloria SCP
27 BONAZZA Noemi FOM
28 GRISENTI Deborah NOA
29 CRISTELLI Chiara CPP
30 KERSCHBAUMMAYR Natalie CZE
31 DRIMALOVA Eliska CZE

w
N

MAFFEI Federica NOA



3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Competitors participant MEN

St. No.Name Club
38 PEDRANZ Gianni SCP
39 NADALINI Thomas CPP
40 OCHNER Francesco CPP
41 SIGHEL Pietro SCP
42 SALINO Enrico VGT
43 ROSANELLI Jeffrey SCP
44 BETTI Francesco CPP
45 MALFATTI Antonio SCP
46 PONTALTI Riccardo SCP
47 GASTAINER Mattia SKA
48 MOSER Emanuel CPP
49 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR
50 NADALINI Nicola CPP
51 BELFI Marco PDC
52 AQUILANO Francesco CPP
53 PEGHINI Mattia CPP
54 ECCHER Saimon SCP
55 BIASIOLI Gabriel SKA
56 BERNARDI Gianluca SCP
57 OSS CHEMPER Davide CPP
58 ROSANELLI Nicky SCP
59 PORTA Kristian PDC
60 THURNER Romedius RS
61 BALDO Federico CPP
62 SALINO Alberto Maria VGT
63 FORRER Massimo PDC
64 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VGT
65 CAPPELLETTI Corrado SKA
66 TOVAZZI Daniele SKA
67 OLIVOTTO Simone PDC
68 DE CARLI Manuel CPP
69 LUNARDI Marco SGR
70 LOREGGIA Alessandro CPP
71 DE CARLI Simone CPP
72 MARCON Luca PDC
73 BARA GHERMAN Octav ROU
74 MILESI Roberto RS
77 TOMASI Tullio CPP
78 TONIOLLI Bruno SGT
79 RIGON Flavio VGT
80 PANINI Massimo PCL
81 BOICELLI Emilio PCL
82 MANTEGAZZA Andrea VGP
83 GIULIONI Patrizio SCP
84 BOSA David FOM

85 STEFANI Andrea SGR



3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

86 TRENTINI Alessio VGP
87 DE FLAVIS Marco NOA
88 DONADIO Marcelo H20
89 GALLI Gabriele H20
90 KOPRIVA Jakub CZE

91 BRIESTANSKY Sebastien CZE



3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Competitors participant LADIES

Category St. No. Name Club
Senior Ladies (L) 25 VIVIANI Elena GFG
26 MALFATTI Gloria SCP
27 BONAZZA Noemi FOM
28 GRISENTI Deborah NOA
29 CRISTELLI Chiara CPP
30 KERSCHBAUMMAYR Natalie CZE
31 DRIMALOVA Eliska CZE
Skaters: 7
Junior A Lady (LA) 1 RIGONI Matilde SGR
2 GRETTER Linda VGP
3 MOLDOVAN Xenia Lourdes ROU
Skaters: 3
Junior B Lady (LB) 4 BETTI Chiara CPP
5 AVI Anna CPP
6 KIRSTEN Melanie RS
32 MAFFEI Federica NOA
Skaters: 4
Junior C Lady (LC) 7 MAZZOLENIF. Sveva PDC
8 MAZZOLENIF. Vanessa PDC
9 SELLA Sofia SGR
10 FILIPPI Katia CPP
11 TABACCHI Martina PDC
12 RESMINI Aurora SGR
13 BOARETTO Ludovica SGR
14 PERGHER Serena SCP
Skaters: 8
Junior D Lady (LD) 15 ANDREATTA Vanessa SCP
16 RUSSO llaria SCP
18 DOSSI Veronica SGT
19 SEGATA Melanie RS
20 VIGL Maybritt RS
21 DAL SIE Nadia PDC
22 GNANDT Andrea ROU
Skaters: 7
Master Ladies (ML) 23 CAIS Monica PCL
24 KRYCHNIAK Magdalena VGP
Skaters: 2

Amount of Skaters: 31



3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Competitorsparticipant MEN

Category St. No. Name Club
Senior Men (M) 84 BOSA David FOM
85 STEFANI Andrea SGR
86 TRENTINI Alessio VGP
87 DE FLAVIS Marco NOA
88 DONADIO Marcelo H20
89 GALLI Gabriele H20
Skaters: 6
Junior AMen (MA) 40 OCHNER Francesco CPP
41 SIGHEL Pietro SCP
42 SALINO Enrico VGT
43 ROSANELLI Jeffrey SCP
44 BETTI Francesco CPP
90 KOPRIVA Jakub CZE
91 BRIESTANSKY Sebastien CZE
Skaters: 7
Junior B Men (MB) 39 NADALINI Thomas CPP
45 MALFATTI Antonio SCP
46 PONTALTI Riccardo SCP
47 GASTAINER Mattia SKA
48 MOSER Emanuel CPP
49 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR
50 NADALINI Nicola CPP
51 BELFI Marco PDC
52 AQUILANO Francesco CPP
53 PEGHINI Mattia CPP
54 ECCHER Saimon SCP
55 BIASIOLI Gabriel SKA
Skaters: 12
Junior C Men (MC) 56 BERNARDI Gianluca SCP
57 OSS CHEMPER Davide CPP
58 ROSANELLI Nicky SCP
59 PORTA Kristian PDC
60 THURNER Romedius RS
61 BALDO Federico CPP
62 SALINO Alberto Maria VGT
63 FORRER Massimo PDC
64 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VGT
65 CAPPELLETTI Corrado SKA
66 TOVAZZI Daniele SKA
67 OLIVOTTO Simone PDC
Skaters: 12
Junior D Men (MD) 68 DE CARLI Manuel CPP

69 LUNARDI Marco SGR
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Master Men (MM )

70
71
72
73

38
74
i
78
79
80
81
82
83

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,
17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

LOREGGIA Alessandro
DE CARLI Simone
MARCON Luca

BARA GHERMAN Octav

PEDRANZ Gianni
MILESI Roberto
TOMASI Tullio
TONIOLLI Bruno
RIGON Flavio

PANINI Massimo
BOICELLI Emilio
MANTEGAZZA Andrea
GIULIONI Patrizio

CPP
CPP
PDC
ROU

SCP
RS
CPP
SGT
VGT
PCL
PCL
VGP
SCP

Skaters: 6

Skaters: 9

Amount of Skaters:

52
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Begin:
End:

Rank

10

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

RESULTS

No
19
22
15
21
20
18
16

Results - 300 m Junior D Ladies ( 1st)

Competitor

SEGATA Melanie
GNANDT Andrea
ANDREATTA Vanessa
DAL SIE Nadia

VIGL Maybritt

DOSSI Veronica
RUSSO llaria

15:15 Airtemp.: 4 T

15:18

No
70
68
73
72
69
71

Results - 300 m Junior D Men ( 1st)

Competitor

LOREGGIA Alessandro
DE CARLI Manuel
BARA GHERMAN Octav
MARCON Luca
LUNARDI Marco

DE CARLI Simone

15:19 Airtemp.: 4 T

15:22

No
27

29

28

32

26

31

30

25

Wind: 0

Wind: O

Club
RS

ROU
SCP
PDC
RS

SGT
SCP

Pair 1/0

AP WWNEFE AN

Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
Starter: NEROZZI Marcello

m/sec

Club
CPP
CPP
ROU
PDC
SGR
CPP

Pair

NWNEFE W

Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
Starter: NEROZZI Marcello

m/sec

0]
|
|
|

o

|
o

I/0

— 000 —-—

WC Final Time
28,63
29,83
30,51
30,54
30,88
32,22
36,25

WC Final Time
28,90
29,93
30,90
30,98
36,71

Final Results - 500 m Ladies

Competitor

BONAZZA Noemi
111,14 (29,44)
CRISTELLI Chiara
110,95 (29,73)
GRISENTI Deborah
111,50  (30,32)
MAFFEI Federica
111,45  (30,91)
MALFATTI Gloria
111,76 (31,21)
BETTI Chiara
11,40  (31,66)
DRIMALOVA Eliska
111,96 (31,25)
KERSCHBAUMMAYR Natalie
111,85  (31,36)
GRETTER Linda
111,94 (31,79)
VIVIANI Elena

Club
FOM

CPP
NOA
NOA
SCP
CPP
CZE
CZE
VGP

GFG

Pair
11

11

10

I/0
|

o O

WC Final Time
40,58

40,68
41,82
42,36
42,97
43,06
43,21
43,21
43,73

44,32

Points

47,716
49,716
50,850
50,900
51,466
53,700
60,416

Points

48,166
49,883
51,500
51,633
61,183

Points
40,580

40,680
41,820
42,360
42,970
43,060
43,210
43,210
43,730

44,320

Behind

2,000
3,134
3,184
3,750
5,984
12,700

Behind

1,717
3,334
3,467
13,017

Behind

0,100
1,240
1,780
2,390
2,480
2,630
2,630
3,150

3,740

PB

ITA
ITA

-DNS

ITA
ITA

PB

PB
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Wind: 0

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,
17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

CPP 7 O
SCP 6 |
SGR 6 O
CPP 5 O
ROU 5 1
SGR 4 |
SGR 3 |
SGR 4 O
RS 2 O
PDC 3 O
PDC 2 1
PDC 1 1

Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

m/sec

44,51
45,29
45,79
45,87
46,12
46,79
47,72
48,15
49,10
49,64
52,18

56,29

Final Results - 500 m Ladies

111,99 (32,33)
11 10 FILIPPI Katia
111,93 (32,58)
12 14 PERGHER Serena
11,81 (33,48)
13 13 BOARETTO Ludovica
111,58 (34,21)
14 5 AVI Anna
112,18 (33,69)
15 3 MOLDOVAN Xenia Lourdes
112,10 (34,02)
16 12 RESMINI Aurora
112,37 (34,42)
17 1 RIGONI Matilde
113,23 (34,49)
18 9 SELLA Sofia
113,04 (35,11)
19 6 KIRSTEN Melanie
12,44 (36,66)
20 7 MAZZOLENI F. Sveva
112,93 (36,71)
21 8 MAZZOLENI F. Vanessa
113,40  (38,78)
22 11 TABACCHI Martina
14,22 (42,07)
Begin: 15:28 Airtemp.: 4 T
End: 15:44
Rank No Competitor
Class: L
1 27 BONAZZA Noemi
111,14 (29,44)
2 29 CRISTELLI Chiara
110,95  (29,73)
3 28 GRISENTI Deborah
111,50  (30,32)
4 26 MALFATTI Gloria
111,76 (31,21)
5 31 DRIMALOVA Eliska
111,96 (31,25)
6 30 KERSCHBAUMMAYR Natalie
111,85 (31,36)
7 25 VIVIANI Elena
111,99 (32,33)
Class: LA
1 2 GRETTER Linda
111,94 (31,79)
2 3 MOLDOVAN Xenia Lourdes
112,10 (34,02)
3 1 RIGONI Matilde
113,23 (34,49)
Class: LB
1 32 MAFFEI Federica

11,45  (30,91)

Club Pair 1/0 Point
FOM 11 1
CPP 11 O
NOA 10 O
SCP 9 O
CZE 8 |
CZE 10 |
GFG 10
VGP 8 O
ROU 5 1
SGR 3 1
NOA 9 |1

Final Time

40,58
40,68
41,82
42,97
43,21
43,21

44,32

43,73
46,12

47,72

42,36

44,510
45,290
45,790
45,870
46,120
46,790
47,720
48,150
49,100
49,640
52,180

56,290

Points

40,580
40,680
41,820
42,970
43,210
43,210

44,320

43,730
46,120

47,720

42,360

3,930

4,710
5,210
5,290
5,540
6,210
7,140
7,570
8,520
9,060
11,600

15,710

Behind

0,100
1,240
2,390
2,630
2,630

3,740

3,150
5,540

7,140

1,780

PB

ITA
ITA

Info

PB

10
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2 4 BETTI Chiara CPP 7 1 43,06 43,060
11,40  (31,66)
3 5 AVI Anna CPP 5 0 45,87 45,870
112,18 (33,69)
4 6 KIRSTEN Melanie RS 2 0 49,10 49,100
12,44 (36,66)
Class: LC
1 10 FILIPPI Katia CPP 7 O 44,51 44,510
111,93 (32,58)
2 14 PERGHER Serena SCP 6 | 4529 45,290
111,81 (33,48)
3 13 BOARETTO Ludovica SGR 6 O 45,79 45,790
111,58 (34,21)
4 12 RESMINI Aurora SGR 4 1 46,79 46,790
112,37 (34,42)
5 9 SELLA Sofia SGR 4 O 48,15 48,150
113,04 (35,11)
6 7 MAZZOLENI F. Sveva PDC 3 0 49,64 49,640
112,93 (36,71)
7 8 MAZZOLENI F. Vanessa PDC 2 1 52,18 52,180
113,40  (38,78)
8 11 TABACCHI Martina PDC 11 56,29 56,290
114,22 (42,07)
Begin: 15:28 Airtemp.: 4 T Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
End: 15:44 Wind: O m/sec Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni
Final Results - 500 m Men
Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points
1 84 BOSA David FOM 16 | 35,50 35,500
19,68 (25,82)
2 43 ROSANELLI Jeffrey SCP 16 O 36,86 36,860
19,99 (26,87)
3 85 STEFANI Andrea SGR 15 O 37,69 37,690
110,41 (27,28)
4 86 TRENTINI Alessio VGP 15 | 37,83 37,830
110,42 (27,41)
5 88 DONADIO Marcelo H20 14 O 38,48 38,480
10,62 (27,86)
6 42 SALINO Enrico VGT 14 | 38,53 38,530
110,31 (28,22)
7 90 KOPRIVA Jakub CZE 13 |1 38,90 38,900
110,96 (27,94)
8 87 DE FLAVIS Marco NOA 12 O 39,04 39,040
10,74 (28,30)
9 48 MOSER Emanuel CPP 13 O 39,24 39,240
110,75 (28,49)
10 39 NADALINI Thomas CPP 11 O 39,31 39,310
110,80  (28,51)
11 91 BRIESTANSKY Sebastien CZE 11 | 39,48 39,480
110,71 (28,77)
12 46 PONTALTI Riccardo SCP 10 O 40,05 40,050
110,91 (29,14)
13 41 SIGHEL Pietro SCP 12 | 40,19 40,190
110,85  (29,34)
14 58 ROSANELLI Nicky SCP 10 | 40,31 40,310

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,
17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

110,95  (29,36)

2,480

5,290

8,520

3,930
4,710
5,210
6,210
7,570

9,060

11,600

15,710

Behind

1,360
2,190
2,330
2,980
3,030
3,400
3,540
3,740
3,810
3,980
4,550
4,690

4,810

PB

PB

ITA
ITA

PB

PB

11
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

40

57

54

53

47

49

51

60

56

45

52

55

62

61

67

63

59

64

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,
17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

OCHNER Francesco CPP 9 |
111,12 (29,91)

OSS CHEMPER Davide CPP 8 |
111,23 (30,04)

ECCHER Saimon SCP 8 O
111,27 (30,40)

PEGHINI Mattia CPP 9 O
111,32 (30,88)

GASTAINER Mattia SKA 6 |
111,51 (31,15)

AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 7 O
111,63 (31,31)

BELFI Marco PDC 7 |
111,24 (32,13)

THURNER Romedius RS 6 O
111,81 (31,67)

BERNARDI Gianluca SCP 4 |
111,73 (32,06)

MALFATTI Antonio SCP 5 O
111,77 (32,20)

AQUILANO Francesco CPP 5 |
111,82 (32,80)

BIASIOLI Gabriel SKA 3 |
111,49 (33,39)

SALINO Alberto Maria VGT 2 0
112,24 (32,95)

BALDO Federico CPP 2 |
112,87 (34,36)

OLIVOTTO Simone PDC 4 O
112,46 (35,02)

FORRER Massimo PDC 3 O
112,21 (35,76)

PORTA Kristian PDC 1 |
112,78 (36,47)

PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VGT 1 O

113,63 (39,59)

Begin: 15:45 Airtemp.: 4 T
16:10

End:

Rank

Class: M
1

2
3
4

5

Class: M
1

2

No

84
85
86
88
87

A
43

42

Competitor

BOSA David
19,68 (25,82)
STEFANI Andrea
110,41 (27,28)
TRENTINI Alessio
110,42 (27,41)
DONADIO Marcelo
110,62 (27,86)
DE FLAVIS Marco
110,74 (28,30)

ROSANELLI Jeffrey
19,99 (26,87)
SALINO Enrico

Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter. TALAMINI Giovanni

41,03
41,27
41,67
42,20
42,66
42,94
43,37
43,48
43,79
43,97
44,62
44,88
45,19
47,23
47,48
47,97
49,25

53,22

Final Results - 500 m Men

Club Pair 1/0 Point
FOM 16 |
SGR 15 O
VGP 15 1
H20 14 O
NOA 12 O
SCP 16 O
VGT 14 |

Final Time

35,50
37,69
37,83
38,48

39,04

36,86

38,53

41,030
41,270
41,670
42,200
42,660
42,940
43,370

43,480

43,790
43,970
44,620
44,880
45,190
47,230
47,480
47,970
49,250

53,220

Points

35,500
37,690
37,830
38,480

39,040

36,860

38,530

5,530

5,770
6,170
6,700
7,160
7,440
7,870
7,980
8,290
8,470
9,120
9,380
9,690

11,730

11,980

12,470

13,750

17,720

Behind

2,190
2,330
2,980

3,540

1,360

3,030

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA

Info

PB

12
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110,31 (28,22)

3 90 KOPRIVA Jakub
110,96 (27,94)

4 91 BRIESTANSKY Sebastien
110,71 (28,77)

5 41 SIGHEL Pietro
110,85  (29,34)

6 40 OCHNER Francesco
111,12 (29,91)

Class: MB

1 48 MOSER Emanuel
110,75 (28,49)

2 39 NADALINI Thomas
110,80  (28,51)

3 46 PONTALTI Riccardo
110,91 (29,14)

4 54 ECCHER Saimon
111,27 (30,40)

5 53 PEGHINI Mattia
11,32 (30,88)

6 47 GASTAINER Mattia
111,51 (31,15)

7 49 AMBROSINI Matteo
111,63 (31,31)

8 51 BELFI Marco
111,24 (32,13)

9 45 MALFATTI Antonio
111,77 (32,20)

10 52 AQUILANO Francesco
111,82 (32,80)

11 55 BIASIOLI Gabriel
111,49 (33,39)

Class: MC

1 58 ROSANELLI Nicky
110,95  (29,36)

2 57 OSS CHEMPER Davide
11,23 (30,04)

3 60 THURNER Romedius
11,81 (31,67)

4 56 BERNARDI Gianluca
111,73 (32,06)

5 62 SALINO Alberto Maria
112,24 (32,95)

6 61 BALDO Federico
112,87 (34,36)

7 67 OLIVOTTO Simone
112,46 (35,02)

8 63 FORRER Massimo
112,21 (35,76)

9 59 PORTA Kristian
112,78 (36,47)

10 64 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro
113,63 (39,59)

Begin: 15:45 Airtemp.: 4 T
End: 16:10

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

CZE 13 |
CZE 11 1|
SCP 12 |
CPP 9 |
CPP 13

CPP 11

@)
@)
SCP 10 O
0]
@)

Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

SCP 8
CPP 9
SKA 6 |
SGR 7 O
PDC 7 1
SCP 50
CPP 5 1
SKA 3 1
SCP 10 |
CPP 8 |1
RS 6 O
SCP 4 |
VGT 2 0
CPP 2 1
PDC 4 O
PDC 3 0O
PDC 11
VGT 10
Wind: 0 m/sec

38,90
39,48
40,19

41,03

39,24
39,31
40,05
41,67
42,20
42,66
42,94
43,37
43,97

44,62

44,88

40,31
41,27
43,48
43,79
45,19
47,23
47,48
47,97
49,25

53,22

38,900
39,480
40,190

41,030

39,240
39,310
40,050
41,670
42,200
42,660
42,940
43,370
43,970

44,620

44,880

40,310
41,270
43,480
43,790
45,190
47,230
47,480
47,970
49,250

53,220

3,400

3,980
4,690

5,530

3,740
3,810
4,550
6,170
6,700
7,160
7,440
7,870
8,470

9,120

9,380

4,810
5,770
7,980
8,290
9,690
11,730
11,980
12,470
13,750

17,720

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA

13
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Rank

10

11

No
82

74

83

79

38

80

24

78

23

i

81

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Results
Competitor Club
MANTEGAZZA Andrea VGP
111,21 (31,79)
MILESI Roberto RS
111,76 (31,57)
GIULIONI Patrizio SCP
112,78 (34,84)
RIGON Flavio VGT
113,15 (35,24)
PEDRANZ Gianni SCP
113,23 (37,68)
PANINI Massimo PCL
113,53 (37,79)
KRYCHNIAK Magdalena VGP
113,81 (37,59)
TONIOLLI Bruno SGT
113,76 (40,13)
CAIS Monica PCL
114,48 (40,38)
TOMASI Tullio CPP
115,52 (40,75)
BOICELLI Emilio PCL
115,14 (42,82)

Begin: 16:11 Airtemp.: 4 T

End: 16:20 Wind: 0 m/sec
Results
Rank No Competitor Club
Class: ML
1 24 KRYCHNIAK Magdalena VGP
113,81 (37,59)
2 23 CAIS Monica PCL
114,48 (40,38)
Class: MM
1 82 MANTEGAZZA Andrea VGP
111,21 (31,79)
2 74 MILESI Roberto RS
111,76 (31,57)
3 83 GIULIONI Patrizio SCP
112,78 (34,84)
4 79 RIGON Flavio VGT
113,15 (35,24)
5 38 PEDRANZ Gianni SCP
113,23 (37,68)
6 80 PANINI Massimo PCL
113,53 (37,79)
7 78 TONIOLLI Bruno SGT
113,76 (40,13)
8 77 TOMASI Tullio CPP
115,52 (40,75)
9 81 BOICELLI Emilio PCL
115,14 (42,82)
Begin: 16:11 Airtemp.: 4 T
End: 16:20 Wind: 0

Pair 1/0

6

5

5

Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto

0]

o

- 500 m Master M+L ( 1st)

WC Final Time
43,00

43,33
47,62
48,39
50,91
51,32
51,40
53,89
54,86
56,27

57,96

Starter: NEROZZI Marcello

Pair 1/0

2 0

m/sec

- 500 m Master M+L ( 1st)

Point Final Time

51,40

54,86

43,00
43,33
47,62
48,39
50,91
51,32
53,89
56,27

57,96

Points
43,000

43,330
47,620
48,390
50,910
51,320
51,400
53,890
54,860
56,270

57,960

Points

51,400

54,860

43,000
43,330
47,620
48,390
50,910
51,320
53,890
56,270

57,960

Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
Starter: NEROZZI Marcello

Behind

0,330
4,620
5,390
7,910
8,320
8,400
10,890
11,860
13,270

14,960

Behind

8,400

11,860

0,330
4,620
5,390
7,910
8,320
10,890
13,270

14,960

PB

ITA
ITA

Info

PB

ITA
ITA
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RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Rank

Begin:
End:

Rank

Begin:
End:

Rank

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Results - 500 m Junior D Ladies (2nd )

No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points

19 SEGATA Melanie RS 3 O 45,64 45,640
112,19 (33,45)

22 GNANDT Andrea ROU 1 1 46,63 46,630
112,56 (34,07)

15 ANDREATTA Vanessa SCP 3 1 47,71 47,710
112,77 (34,94)

20 VIGL Maybritt RS 2 O 47,78 47,780
112,60 (35,18)

21 DAL SIE Nadia PDC 2 1 48,03 48,030
112,67 (35,36)

18 DOSSI Veronica SGT 4 | 50,24 50,240
113,10  (37,14)

16 RUSSO llaria SCP 4 O 59,30 59,300

114,36 (44,94)
16:21 Airtemp.: 4 T Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
16:29 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: NEROZZ| Marcello

Results - 500 m Junior D Men (2nd)

No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points

70 LOREGGIA Alessandro CPP 2 1 45,70 45,700
112,12 (33,58)

68 DE CARLI Manuel CPP 3 O 46,51 46,510
112,31 (34,20)

73 BARA GHERMAN Octav ROU 1 1 49,20 49,200
112,98 (36,22)

72 MARCON Luca PDC 1 O 50,73 50,730
113,00 (37,73)

69 LUNARDI Marco SGR 2 O 58,00 58,000
114,95  (43,05)

71 DE CARLI Simone CPP 3 1

16:30 Airtemp.: 4 T Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
16:33 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: NEROZZ| Marcello

Final Results - 1000 m Ladies

No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points

27 BONAZZA Noemi FOM 9 | 1:20,02 40,010
119,16 (29,42) 148,58 (31,44)

29 CRISTELLI Chiara CPP 9 O 1:23,54 41,770
119,25 (30,28) 149,53 (34,01)

28 GRISENTI Deborah NOA 8 | 1:24,37 42,185
119,84 (31,20) 51,04 (33,33)

32 MAFFEI Federica NOA 7 1 1:26,10 43,050
20,01  (31,93) :51,94  (34,16)

26 MALFATTI Gloria SCP 8 O 1:26,63 43,315
120,38 (32,14) 52,52 (34,11)

25 VIVIANI Elena GFG 1 O 1:29,18 44,590
120,88 (32,82) :53,70  (35,48)

10 FILIPPI Katia CPP 6 | 1:30,77 45,385
21,28 (34,12) 155,40  (35,37)

Behind

0,990
2,070
2,140
2,390
4,600

13,660

Behind

0,810
3,500
5,030

12,300

Behind

1,760
2,175
3,040
3,305
4,580

5,375

PB

PB

ITA
ITA

-DNS

ITA
ITA

PB
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RITTEN SPORT

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,
17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

O O O O

0]

1:32,09
1:32,87
1:35,13
1:36,74
1:39,37
1:39,37
1:39,75
1:41,08
1:43,53
1:55,43

2:00,93

Final Results - 1000 m Ladies

Pair 1/0

8 2 GRETTER Linda VGP 7
120,91 (33,38) 54,29  (37,80)
9 1 RIGONI Matilde SGR 6
23,11 (34,09) 57,20 (35,67)
10 3 MOLDOVAN Xenia Lourdes ROU 5
21,35 (34,42) :55,77  (39,36)
11 12 RESMINI Aurora SGR 4
122,16 (35,85) 58,01 (38,73)
12 14 PERGHER Serena SCP 3
22,12 (37,36) 159,48  (39,89)
9 SELLA Sofia SGR 4
:23,08 (37,18) 1:00,26  (39,11)
14 13 BOARETTO Ludovica SGR 5
21,06  (37,36) 58,42  (41,33)
15 6 KIRSTEN Melanie RS 3
22,76 (37,35)  1:.00,11  (40,97)
16 7 MAZZOLENI F. Sveva PDC 2
23,37 (38,41) 1:01,78 (41,75)
17 8 MAZZOLENI F. Vanessa PDC 2
125,31 (42,21) 1:07,52 (47,91)
18 11 TABACCHI Martina PDC 1
126,26 (45,39)  1:11,65 (49,28)
Begin: 16:50 Airtemp.: 3 T
End: 17:10 Wind: 0 m/sec
Rank No Competitor Club
Class: L
1 27 BONAZZA Noemi FOM
119,16 (29,42) 148,58  (31,44)
2 29 CRISTELLI Chiara CPP
119,25 (30,28) 49,53 (34,01)
3 28 GRISENTI Deborah NOA
119,84 (31,20) 51,04 (33,33)
4 26 MALFATTI Gloria SCP
120,38 (32,14) 52,52 (34,11)
5 25 VIVIANI Elena GFG
20,88  (32,82) 53,70  (35,48)
Class: LA
1 2 GRETTER Linda VGP
120,91 (33,38) 54,29  (37,80)
2 1 RIGONI Matilde SGR
23,11 (34,09) 57,20  (35,67)
3 3 MOLDOVAN Xenia Lourdes ROU
21,35 (34,42) 55,77 (39,36)
Class: LB
1 32 MAFFEI Federica NOA
20,01 (31,93) 51,94  (34,16)
2 6 KIRSTEN Melanie RS
122,76 (37,35) 1:00,11  (40,97)
Class: LC
1 10 FILIPPI Katia CPP
21,28 (34,12) 55,40 (35,37)
2 12 RESMINI Aurora SGR
22,16  (35,85) 58,01  (38,73)
3 14 PERGHER Serena SCP

Final Time

1:20,02
1:23,54
1:24,37
1:26,63

1:29,18

1:32,09
1:32,87

1:35,13

1:26,10

1:41,08

1:30,77
1:36,74

1:39,37

46,045
46,435
47,565
48,370
49,685
49,685
49,875
50,540
51,765
57,715

60,465

Points

40,010
41,770
42,185
43,315

44,590

46,045
46,435

47,565

43,050

50,540

45,385
48,370

49,685

6,035

6,425
7,555
8,360
9,675
9,675
9,865
10,530
11,755
17,705

20,455

Behind

1,760
2,175
3,305

4,580

6,035
6,425

7,555

3,040

10,530

5,375
8,360

9,675

PB

PB

ITA
ITA

Info

PB

PB
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RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Begin:

End:

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

22,12 (37,36) 159,48  (39,89)
9 SELLA Sofia SGR 4 | 1:39,37 49,685 9,675
23,08 (37,18)  1:00,26 (39,11)
13 BOARETTO Ludovica SGR 5 1 1:39,75 49,875 9,865
21,06 (37,36) 158,42  (41,33)
7 MAZZOLENI F. Sveva PDC 2 1 1:43,53 51,765 11,755
23,37 (38,41)  1:.01,78 (41,75)
8 MAZZOLENI F. Vanessa PDC 2 0 1:55,43 57,715 17,705
2531 (42,21)  1.07,52 (47,91)
11 TABACCHI Martina PDC 11 2:00,93 60,465 20,455
126,26 (45,39)  1:11,65 (49,28)
16:50 Airtemp.: 3 T Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
17:10 Wind: 0 m/sec Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

Final Results - 1000 m Men

No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points  Behind

84 BOSA David FOM 11 | 1:11,49 35,745
116,85  (25,99) 142,84 (28,65)

85 STEFANI Andrea SGR 11 O 1:14,36 37,180 1,435
117,62 (27,31) 44,93 (29,43)

43 ROSANELLI Jeffrey SCP 10 | 1:15,00 37,500 1,755
117,41 (27,73) 145,14 (29,86)

88 DONADIO Marcelo H20 9 | 1:16,32 38,160 2,415
118,03  (28,00) 146,03 (30,29)

42 SALINO Enrico VGT 10 O 1:18,15 39,075 3,330
117,93 (28,75) 146,68 (31,47)

48 MOSER Emanuel CPP 9 O 1:20,26 40,130 4,385
118,59  (29,88) 148,47  (31,79)

46 PONTALTI Riccardo SCP 8 | 1:21,09 40,545 4,800
118,91 (30,23) 149,14 (31,95)

58 ROSANELLI Nicky SCP 8 O 1:22,59 41,295 5,550
119,09 (31,02) 50,11 (32,48)

57 OSS CHEMPER Davide CPP 7 1 1:23,48 41,740 5,995
119,39 (30,67) 150,06  (33,42)

54 ECCHER Saimon SCP 7 O 1:27,06 43,530 7,785
119,86 (32,27) 52,13 (34,93)

51 BELFI Marco PDC 6 | 1:27,71 43,855 8,110
119,93 (32,22) 52,15  (35,56)

47 GASTAINER Mattia SKA 6 O 1:28,16 44,080 8,335
120,56 (32,55) 53,11  (35,05)

60 THURNER Romedius RS 5 1 1:28,24 44,120 8,375
120,68 (33,00) :53,68  (34,56)

56 BERNARDI Gianluca SCP 4 | 1:29,12 44560 8,815
120,42 (33,67) 54,09 (35,03)

52 AQUILANO Francesco CPP 5 O 1:31,25 45,625 9,880
21,20 (33,88) 155,08 (36,17)

62 SALINO Alberto Maria VGT 2 O 1:32,62 46,310 10,565
21,55  (34,83) 156,38 (36,24)

55 BIASIOLI Gabriel SKA 2 1 1:35,14 47,570 11,825
21,08 (37,18) :58,26  (36,88)

61 BALDO Federico CPP 3 1 1:35,36 47,680 11,935
21,71 (35,00) :56,71  (38,65)

67 OLIVOTTO Simone PDC 4 O 1:36,27 48,135 12,390
22,31 (35,37) :57,68  (38,59)

63 FORRER Massimo PDC 3 O 1:38,11 49,055 13,310
122,37 (36,56) 158,93  (39,18)

59 PORTA Kristian PDC 1 1 1:43,64 51,820 16,075

PB

ITA
ITA

PB

PB

PB
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3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

22,92 (38,81)  1:01,73 (41,91)

22 64 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VGT 1 O 1:51,39 55,695 19,950 PB
25,86 (42,42)  1.08,28 (43,11)

Begin: 17:11 Airtemp.: 3 T Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto ITA

End: 17:35 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter. TALAMINI Giovanni ITA

Final Results - 1000 m Men

Rank No Competitor Club Pair 1/O Point Final Time Points Behind Info
Class: M
1 84 BOSA David FOM 11 | 1:11,49 35,745
116,85  (25,99) 142,84  (28,65)
2 85 STEFANI Andrea SGR 11 O 1:14,36 37,180 1,435
117,62 (27,31) 144,93 (29,43)
3 88 DONADIO Marcelo H20 9 | 1:16,32 38,160 2,415
118,03 (28,00) 146,03 (30,29)
Class: MA
1 43 ROSANELLI Jeffrey SCP 10 | 1:15,00 37,500 1,755
117,41 (27,73) 45,14 (29,86)
2 42 SALINO Enrico VGT 10 O 1:18,15 39,075 3,330
117,93 (28,75) 146,68 (31,47)
Class: MB
1 48 MOSER Emanuel CPP 9 O 1:20,26 40,130 4,385
118,59  (29,88) 148,47  (31,79)
2 46 PONTALTI Riccardo SCP 8 | 1:21,09 40545 4,800
118,91 (30,23) 149,14  (31,95)
3 54 ECCHER Saimon SCP 7 0O 1:27,06 43530 7,785
119,86 (32,27) 152,13 (34,93)
4 51 BELFI Marco PDC 6 | 1:27,71 43,855 8,110
119,93 (32,22) 52,15  (35,56)
5 47 GASTAINER Mattia SKA 6 O 1:28,16 44,080 8,335
120,56 (32,55) 53,11 (35,05)
6 52 AQUILANO Francesco CPP 50 1:31,25 45,625 9,880
21,20 (33,88) :55,08  (36,17)
7 55 BIASIOLI Gabriel SKA 2 1 1:35,14 47,570 11,825 PB
121,08 (37,18) :58,26  (36,88)
Class: MC
1 58 ROSANELLI Nicky SCP 8 O 1:22,59 41,295 5,550 PB
119,09  (31,02) 50,11 (32,48)
2 57 OSS CHEMPER Davide CPP 7 1 1:23,48 41,740 5,995
119,39 (30,67) :50,06 (33,42)
3 60 THURNER Romedius RS 5 1 1:28,24 44,120 8,375
120,68 (33,00) :53,68  (34,56)
4 56 BERNARDI Gianluca SCP 4 | 1:29,12 44560 8,815
120,42 (33,67) 154,09 (35,03)
5 62 SALINO Alberto Maria VGT 2 0 1:32,62 46,310 10,565 PB
21,55 (34,83) :56,38  (36,24)
6 61 BALDO Federico CPP 3 1 1:35,36 47,680 11,935
21,71 (35,00) 56,71  (38,65)
7 67 OLIVOTTO Simone PDC 4 O 1:36,27 48,135 12,390
22,31 (35,37) :57,68  (38,59)
8 63 FORRER Massimo PDC 30 1:38,11 49,055 13,310
122,37 (36,56) 158,93 (39,18)
9 59 PORTA Kristian PDC 11 1:43,64 51,820 16,075

22,92 (38,81)  1:01,73 (41,91)
10 64 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VGT 10 1:51,39 55,695 19,950 PB



RITTEN SPORT

Begin:
End:

Rank

10

11

Begin: 17:36 Airtemp.: 2 T

17:11 Airtemp.: 3 T

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,
17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

25,86 (42,42)  1:08,28 (43,11)

17:35 Wind: 0 m/sec Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

No
82

74

79

83

38

80

24

77

23

78

81

Results - 1000 m Master M+L ( 2nd )

Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points
MANTEGAZZA Andrea VGP 5 | 1:26,94 43,470
119,68 (32,77) 52,45  (34,49)
MILESI Roberto RS 6 O 1:29,51 44,755
21,06  (33,33) 54,39 (35,12)
RIGON Flavio VGT 6 | 1:37,75 48,875
123,23 (36,87) 1:00,10 (37,65)
GIULIONI Patrizio SCP 5 O 1:38,06 49,030
123,19 (36,80) 159,99  (38,07)
PEDRANZ Gianni SCP 2 O 1:42,71 51,355
123,17 (39,27) 1:02,44  (40,27)
PANINI Massimo PCL 4 O 1:44,95 52,475
24,83 (39,51) 1:04,34  (40,61)
KRYCHNIAK Magdalena VGP 3 | 1:45,31 52,655
2352 (38,76)  1:02,28 (43,03)
TOMASI Tullio CPP 2 | 1:50,69 55,345
126,86  (42,34) 1:09,20 (41,49)
CAIS Monica PCL 3 O 1:51,57 55,785
126,17  (41,80) 1:07,97 (43,60)
TONIOLLI Bruno SGT 4 | 1:51,62 55,810
125,62 (42,28)  1:.07,90 (43,72)
BOICELLI Emilio PCL 1 | 2:02,22 61,110

129,25  (46,39) 1:15,64  (46,58)
Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto

End: 17:50 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: NEROZZI Marcello
Results - 1000 m Master M+L ( 2nd)
Rank No Competitor Club Pair 1/O Point Final Time Points
Class: ML

1 24 KRYCHNIAK Magdalena VGP 3 1 1:45,31 52,655
2352 (38,76)  1:02,28  (43,03)

2 23 CAIS Monica PCL 3 0 1:51,57 55,785
26,17 (41,80)  1:07,97 (43,60)

Class: MM

1 82 MANTEGAZZA Andrea VGP 5 1 1:26,94 43,470
119,68 (32,77) 52,45  (34,49)

2 74 MILESI Roberto RS 6 O 1:29,51 44,755
21,06 (33,33) 54,39 (35,12)

3 79 RIGON Flavio VGT 6 | 1:37,75 48,875
23,23 (36,87)  1:00,10 (37,65)

4 83 GIULIONI Patrizio SCP 5 0 1:38,06 49,030
23,19 (36,80) 159,99  (38,07)

5 38 PEDRANZ Gianni SCP 2 0 1:42,71 51,355
23,17  (39,27)  1:02,44 (40,27)

6 80 PANINI Massimo PCL 4 0O 1:44,95 52,475
24,83  (39,51)  1:04,34 (40,61)

7 77 TOMASI Tullio CPP 2 1 1:50,69 55,345

26,86 (42,34)  1:09,20  (41,49)

Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto

Behind

1,285
5,405
5,560
7,885
9,005
9,185
11,875
12,315
12,340

17,640

Behind

9,185

12,315

1,285
5,405
5,560
7,885
9,005

11,875

PB

ITA
ITA

Info

PB
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RITTEN SPORT

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

55,810

61,110

Points
50,748

3:01,11

56,645
3:16,50

Points

50,748
3:01,11

56,645
3:16,50

Points

41,386
2:25,77

41,935
2:27,11

42,381
2:29,17

46,001
2:41,50

46,073
2:45,40

46,098
2:45,18

8 78 TONIOLLI Bruno SGT 4 | 1:51,62
125,62 (42,28) 1:07,90 (43,72)
9 81 BOICELLI Emilio PCL 11 2:02,22
29,25 (46,39)  1:15,64  (46,58)
Begin: 17:36 Airtemp.: 2 T Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
End: 17:50 Wind: 0 m/sec Starter: NEROZZI Marcello
Final Results - 3000 m Ladies
Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time
1 4 BETTI Chiara CPP 1 O 5:04,49
21,48  (37,11) :58,59  (40,46) 1:39,05 (41,01) 2:20,06  (41,05)
3:42,97 (41,19) 4:24,16  (40,33)
2 5 AVI Anna CPP 1 | 5:39,87
23,79 (38,49)  1:02,28 (42,38)  1:44,66 (4509)  2:29,75 (46,75)
4:04,70 (48,18) 4:52,88  (46,99)
Begin: 18:06 Airtemp.: 1 T Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
End: 18:12 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni
Final Results - 3000 m Ladies
Rank No Competitor Club Pair 1/O Point Final Time
Class: LB
1 4 BETTI Chiara CPP 10 5:04,49
21,48  (37,11) :58,59  (40,46) 1:39,05 (41,01) 2:20,06  (41,05)
3:42,97 (41,19) 4:24,16  (40,33)
2 5 AVI Anna CPP 11 5:39,87
23,79 (38,49)  1:02,28 (42,38)  1:44,66 (4509) 2:29,75 (46,75)
4:04,70 (48,18) 4:52,88  (46,99)
Begin: 18:06 Airtemp.: 1 T Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
End: 18:12 Wind: 0 m/sec Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni
Final Results - 3000 m Men
Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time
1 89 GALLI Gabriele H20 4 | 4:08,32
119,18 (30,73) 49,91  (31,43) 1:21,34 (31,84) 1:53,18 (32,59)
2:59,37 (34,32) 3:33,69 (34,63)
2 86 TRENTINI Alessio VGP 4 O 4:11,61
119,35 (31,30) 50,65 (31,75)  1:22,40 (32,06) 1:54,46 (32,65)
3:01,19 (34,94) 3:36,13 (35,48)
3 44 BETTI Francesco CPP 5 | 4:14,29
20,13 (31,83) 51,96  (32,14) 1:24,10 (32,12) 1:56,22 (32,95)
3:03,08 (3544) 3:38,52 (35,77)
4 50 NADALINI Nicola CPP 5 O 4:36,01
120,92 (33,16) 54,08 (34,52) 1:28,60 (35,64) 2:04,24 (37,26)
3:20,13 (38,35) 3:58,48 (37,53)
5 40 OCHNER Francesco CPP 3 | 4:36,44
120,89 (34,37) 55,26 (36,12)  1:31,38 (37,18)  2:08,56 (36,84)
3:22,51 (37,08) 3:59,59 (36,85)
6 45 MALFATTI Antonio SCP 3 O 4:36,59
20,86 (34,14) :55,00 (37,08) 1:32,08 (36,36) 2:08,44 (36,74)
3:22,13 (37,89)  4:00,02 (36,57)
7 39 NADALINI Thomas CPP 1 | 4:38,18

46,363

12,340

17,640

Behind

(41,86)

5,897
(48,20)

Behind

(41,86)

5,897
(48,20)

Behind

(33,60)

0,549
(34,08)

0,995
(33,91)

4,615
(38,63)

4,687
(37,11)

4,712
(36,95)

4,977

ITA
ITA

PB

ITA
ITA

Info

PB

ITA
ITA

PB

20



3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,
17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

RITTEN SPORT

119,59 (33,39) 52,98  (35,90) 1:28,88 (37,91) 2:06,79 (38,38) 2:45,17 (38,19)
3:23,36  (38,39)  4:01,75 (36,43)
8 53 PEGHINI Mattia CPP 2 O 4:43,26 47,210 5,824
21,24 (36,03) 57,27  (37,29) 1:34,56 (37,77) 2:12,33  (38,03) 2:50,36  (38,10)
3:28,46  (37,55) 4:06,01 (37,25)
9 49 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 2 | 4:44,15 47,358 5,972
23,68 (37,55)  1:.01,23 (36,71)  1:37,94 (37,20) 2:15,14 (37,14)  2:52,28 (37,44)
3:29,72 (37,38)  4:07,10 (37,05)
Begin: 18:12 Airtemp.: 1 T Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
End: 18:38 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter. TALAMINI Giovanni
Final Results - 3000 m Men
Rank No Competitor Club Pair 1/0O Point Final Time Points Behind
Class: M
1 89 GALLI Gabriele H20 4 | 4:08,32 41,386
119,18  (30,73) 4991 (31,43) 121,34 (31,84) 153,18 (32,59) 2:2577 (33,60)
2:59,37 (34,32) 3:33,69 (34,63)
2 86 TRENTINI Alessio VGP 4 O 4:11,61 41,935 0,549
119,35 (31,30) 50,65  (31,75) 1:22,40 (32,06) 1:54,46  (32,65) 2:27,11  (34,08)
3:01,19 (34,94) 3:36,13 (35,48)
Class: MA
1 44 BETTI Francesco CPP 5 1 4:14,29 42,381 0,995
120,13 (31,83) 51,96 (32,14) 12410 (32,12) 156,22 (32,95)  2:29,17 (33,91)
3:03,08 (35,44) 3:38,52 (35,77)
2 40 OCHNER Francesco CPP 3 1 4:36,44 46,073 4,687
120,89 (34,37) 55,26 (36,12)  1:31,38 (37,18)  2:08,56 (36,84) 2:4540 (37,11)
3:22,51 (37,08) 3:59,59 (36,85)
Class: MB
1 50 NADALINI Nicola CPP 50 4:36,01 46,001 4,615
120,92 (33,16) 54,08 (34,52)  1:28,60 (3564) 2:04,24 (37,26) 2:41,50 (38,63)
3:20,13 (38,35) 3:58,48 (37,53)
2 45 MALFATTI Antonio SCP 30 4:36,59 46,098 4,712
120,86 (34,14) ;55,00 (37,08)  1:32,08 (36,36) 2:08,44 (36,74)  2:4518 (36,95)
3:22,13 (37,89)  4:00,02 (36,57)
3 39 NADALINI Thomas CPP 1 1 4:38,18 46,363 4,977
119,59 (33,39) 52,98  (35,90) 1:28,88 (37,91) 2:06,79 (38,38) 2:45,17 (38,19)
3:23,36  (38,39) 4:01,75 (36,43)
4 53 PEGHINI Mattia CPP 2 0O 4:43,26 47,210 5,824
21,24 (36,03) 57,27  (37,29)  1:3456 (37,77) 212,33 (38,03)  2:50,36 (38,10)
3:28,46  (37,55) 4:06,01 (37,25)
5 49 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 2 1 4:44,15 47,358 5,972
23,68 (37,55)  1.01,23 (36,71)  1:37,94 (37,20) 2:15,14 (37,14) 2:52,28 (37,44)
3:29,72 (37,38)  4:07,10 (37,05)
Begin: 18:12 Airtemp.: 1 T Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
End: 18:38 Wind: 0 m/sec Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

ITA
ITA

Info

PB

ITA
ITA

21



RITTEN SPORT

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,
17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

RANKING AFTER 2 DISTANCE

Junior D Ladies Ranking after 2 Distance

19 SEGATA Melanie

22 GNANDT Andrea

15 ANDREATTA Vanessa
21 DAL SIE Nadia

20 VIGL Maybritt

18 DOSSI Veronica

16 RUSSO llaria

~N~No b~ WNBRE

RS
ROU
SCP
PDC

RS
SGT
SCP

300 M

28,63 (1)
29,83 (2)
30,51 (3)
30,54 (4)
30,88 (5)
32,22 (6)
36,25 (7)

500 M

45,64 (1)
46,63 (2)
47,71 (3)
48,03 (5)
47,78 (4)
50,24 (6)
59,30 (7)

Junior D Men Ranking after 2 Distance

70 LOREGGIA Alessandro
68 DE CARLI Manuel

73 BARA GHERMAN Octav
72 MARCON Luca

69 LUNARDI Marco

AabhwWwN -

CPP
CPP
ROU
PDC
SGR

300 M
28,90 (1)
29,93 (2)
30,90 (3)
30,98 (4)
36,71 (5)

500 M
45,70 (1)
46,51 (2)
49,20 (3)
50,73 (4)
58,00 (5)

Master M+L Ranking after 2 Distance

82 MANTEGAZZA Andrea
74 MILESI Roberto

83 GIULIONI Patrizio

79 RIGON Flavio

38 PEDRANZ Gianni

80 PANINI Massimo

24 KRYCHNIAK Magdalena
78 TONIOLLI Bruno

23 CAIS Monica

77 TOMASI Tullio

81 BOICELLI Emilio

POOWOO~NOOhWNE

[

VGP

RS
SCP
VGT
SCP
PCL
VGP
SGT
PCL
CPP
PCL

500 M

43,00 (1)
43,33 (2)
47,62 (3)
48,39 (4)
50,91 (5)
51,32 (6)
51,40 (7)
53,89 (8)
54,86 (9)
56,27 (10)
57,96 (11)

1000 M

1:26,94 (1)
1:2951 (2)
1:38,06 (4)
1:37,75 (3)
1:42,71 (5)
1:44,95 (6)
1:4531 (7)
1:51,62 (10)
1:51,57 (9)
1:50,69 (8)
2:02,22 (11)

Master M+L Ranking after 2 Distance

Category - ML
1 24 KRYCHNIAK Magdalena
2 23 CAIS Monica

Category - MM
1 82 MANTEGAZZA Andrea
2 74 MILESI Roberto
3 83 GIULIONI Patrizio
4 79 RIGON Flavio

VGP
PCL

VGP

RS
SCP
VGT

500 M
51,40 (7)
54,86 (9)

500 M
43,00 (1)
43,33 (2)
47,62 (3)
48,39 (4)

1000 M
1:4531 (7)
1:51,57 (9)

1000 M
1:26,94 (1)
1:2951 (2)
1:38,06 (4)
1:37,75 (3)

Points
93,356
96,346
98,560
98,930
99,246
103,940
119,716

Points

93,866

96,393
100,700
102,363
119,183

Points
86,470
88,085
96,650
97,265
102,265
103,795
104,055
109,700
110,645
111,615
119,070

104,055
110,645

86,470
88,085
96,650
97,265

Diff.

2,990
5,204
5,574
5,890
10,584
26,360

Diff.

2,527
6,834
8,497
25,317

Diff.

1,615
10,180
10,795
15,795
17,325
17,585
23,230
24,175
25,145
32,600

6,590

1,615
10,180
10,795
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©O©oo~NOO

38 PEDRANZ Gianni
80 PANINI Massimo
78 TONIOLLI Bruno
77 TOMASI Tullio

81 BOICELLI Emilio

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,
17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

SCP
PCL
SGT
CPP
PCL

50,91 (5)
51,32 (6)
53,89 (8)
56,27 (10)
57,96 (11)

1:42,71 (5)
1:44,95 (6)
1:51,62 (10)
1:50,69 (8)
2:02,22 (11)

102,265
103,795
109,700
111,615
119,070

15,795
17,325
23,230
25,145
32,600
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3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

RESULTS 2°DAY

Rank

Begin:
End:

Rank

Begin:
End:

Rank

No
19

22

15

21

20

18

16

Competitor
SEGATA Melanie
112,30 (34,39)
GNANDT Andrea
112,73 (34,63)

Results - 500 m Junior D Ladies ( 3rd )

ANDREATTA Vanessa

112,56 (35,16)
DAL SIE Nadia
112,68 (35,87)
VIGL Maybritt
112,64 (36,65)
DOSSI Veronica
113,06 (37,79)
RUSSO llaria
114,12 (44,24)

09:04 Airtemp.: 1
09:10

No
70

68

72

69

73

Competitor

T

Wind: 0

Results - 500 m Junior D Men ( 3rd)

LOREGGIA Alessandro

12,12 (33,65)

DE CARLI Manuel

112,14 (33,67)
MARCON Luca

113,03 (37,45)
LUNARDI Marco

114,94 (43,27)

BARA GHERMAN Octav

112,97 (47,48)

09:11 Airtemp.: 1
09:15

No

74

79

24

83

Competitor

T

Wind: O

Results

MANTEGAZZA Andrea

11,35 (31,91)
MILESI Roberto

112,17 (32,48)
RIGON Flavio

113,11 (35,87)

KRYCHNIAK Magdalena

113,88 (36,90)
GIULIONI Patrizio
13,71 (38,30)

Club  Pair 1/O
RS 4 |
ROU 4 O
SCP 3 1
PDC 3 O
RS 2 |
SGT 2 0
SCP 1 |
m/sec

- 500 m Master M+L ( 3rd )

Club  Pair 1/O
CPP 3 |
CPP 3 O
PDC 2 O
SGR 1 |
ROU 2 |
m/sec

Club  Pair 1/O
VGP 5 |
RS 5 O
VGT 4 O
VGP 3 O
SCP 4 |

Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
Starter: NEROZZI Marcello

Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
Starter: NEROZZI Marcello

WC Final Time
46,69

47,36
47,72
48,55
49,29
50,85

58,36

WC Final Time
45,77

45,81
50,48
58,21

1:00,45

WC Final Time
43,26

44,65
48,98
50,78

52,01

Points
46,690

47,360
47,720
48,550
49,290
50,850

58,360

Points
45,770

45,810
50,480
58,210

60,450

Points
43,260

44,650
48,980
50,780

52,010

Behind

0,670
1,030
1,860
2,600
4,160

11,670

Behind

0,040
4,710
12,440

14,680

Behind

1,390
5,720
7,520

8,750

ITA
ITA

PB

ITA
ITA
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End:

Rank

Class:
1

2

Class:
1

2

3

Begin
End:

38 PEDRANZ Gianni

:13,50

(38,64)

78 TONIOLLI Bruno

:13,66

(40,06)

23 CAIS Monica

:15,22

(42,56)

81 BOICELLI Emilio

:15,48

(42,92)

77 TOMASI Tullio
Begin: 09:15 Airtemp.: 1

09:24

No Competitor

ML

24 KRYCHNIAK Magdalena

:13,88

(36,90)

23 CAIS Monica

MM

82 MANTEGAZZA Andrea

:15,22

111,35

(42,56)

(31,91)

74 MILESI Roberto

112,17

(32,48)

79 RIGON Flavio

83 GIULIONI Patrizio

38 PEDRANZ Gianni

113,11
113,71

:13,50

(35,87)
(38,30)

(38,64)

78 TONIOLLI Bruno

:13,66

(40,06)

81 BOICELLI Emilio

:15,48

(42,92)

77 TOMASI Tullio

. 09:15
09:24

Airtemp.:

T

1

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

SCP

SGT

PCL

PCL

CPP

1

1

Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
Starter: NEROZZI Marcello

m/sec

Club

VGP

PCL

VGP

RS

VGT

SCP

SCP

SGT

PCL

CPP

Pair

I
@)
@)

I/0

o

52,14
53,72
57,78

58,40

Results - 500 m Master M+L ( 3rd)

Point Final Time

50,78

57,78

43,26
44,65
48,98
52,01
52,14
53,72

58,40

Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto

52,140
53,720
57,780

58,400

Points

50,780

57,780

43,260
44,650
48,980
52,010
52,140
53,720

58,400

Starter: NEROZZI Marcello

8,880

10,460
14,520

15,140

Behind

7,520

14,520

1,390
5,720
8,750
8,880
10,460

15,140

-DNS

ITA
ITA

Info

-DNS

ITA
ITA

25
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19
22
15

20
18
16

~NooabhwNE
N
[y

70
68
72
73
69

abhwnN -

82
74
79
83
38
24
78
23
81
80
77

©CoO~NOOA~WNE

Category
1 24
2 23

Category
1 82
2 74
3 79

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

RANKING AFTER 3 DISTANCE

Junior D Ladies Ranking after 3 Distance

300 M
28,63
29,83
30,51
30,54
30,88
32,22
36,25

Ranking after 3 Distance

300 M
28,90
29,93
30,98
30,90
36,71

M
@
(©)
4)
Q)
(6)
@)

M
@)
4)
®
®)

500 M
45,64
46,63
47,71
48,03
47,78
50,24
59,30

500 M
45,70
46,51
50,73
49,20
58,00

@
@
©)
®)
4)
(6)
@)

()
@
4)
(©)
®)

500 M
46,69
47,36
47,72
48,55
49,29
50,85
58,36

500 M
45,77
45,81
50,48

1:00,45
58,21

Master M+L Ranking after 3 Distance

500 M
43,00
43,33
48,39
47,62
50,91
51,40
53,89
54,86

@
@
4)
®
®)
@)
®)
9)

57,96 (11)

51,32

(6)

56,27 (10)

1000 M
1:26,94
1:29,51
1:37,75
1:38,06
1:42,71
1:45,31

@
@
©)
4)
®)
@)

1:51,62 (10)

1:51,57

9)

2:02,22 (11)

1:44,95
1:50,69

(6)
®)

500 M
43,26
44,65
48,98
52,01
52,14
50,78
53,72
57,78
58,40
DNS
DNS

Master M+L Ranking after 3 Distance

SEGATA Melanie RS
GNANDT Andrea ROU
ANDREATTA Vanessa SCP
DAL SIE Nadia PDC
VIGL Maybritt RS
DOSSI Veronica SGT
RUSSO llaria SCP
Junior D Men

LOREGGIA Alessandro CPP
DE CARLI Manuel CPP
MARCON Luca PDC
BARA GHERMAN Octav ROU
LUNARDI Marco SGR
MANTEGAZZA Andrea VGP
MILESI Roberto RS
RIGON Flavio VGT
GIULIONI Patrizio SCP
PEDRANZ Gianni SCP
KRYCHNIAK Magdalena VGP
TONIOLLI Bruno SGT
CAIS Monica PCL
BOICELLI Emilio PCL
PANINI Massimo PCL
TOMASI Tullio CPP
- ML

KRYCHNIAK Magdalena VGP
CAIS Monica PCL
- MM

MANTEGAZZA Andrea VGP
MILESI Roberto RS
RIGON Flavio VGT

500 M

51,40
54,86

500 M

43,00
43,33
48,39

@)
©)

@
@
4)

1000 M

1:45,31
1:51,57

1000 M

1:26,94
1:29,51
1:37,75

@)
)

@
@
©)

500 M

50,78
57,78

500 M
43,26
44,65
48,98

(68
@
©)
4)
®)
(6)
@)

@
@
©)
®)
4)

@
@
(©)
®)
(6)
4)
@)
®)
9)

4)
®)

@
@
(©)

Points
140,046
143,706
146,280
147,480
148,536
154,790
178,076

Points
139,636
142,203
152,843
161,150
177,393

Points
129,730
132,735
146,245
148,660
154,405
154,835
163,420
168,425
177,470

Points

154,835
168,425

Points
129,730
132,735
146,245

Diff.

3,660
6,234
7,434
8,490

14,744

38,030

Diff.

2,567
13,207
21,514
37,757

Diff.

3,005
16,515
18,930
24,675
25,105
33,690
38,695
47,740

Diff.
13,590
Diff.

3,005
16,515
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~NOo O b

83 GIULIONI Patrizio
38 PEDRANZ Gianni
78 TONIOLLI Bruno
81 BOICELLI Emilio
80 PANINI Massimo
77 TOMASI Tullio

SCP
SCP
SGT
PCL
PCL
CPP

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

47,62 (3)
50,91 (5)
53,89 (8)
57,96 (11)
51,32 (6)
56,27 (10)

1:38,06 (4)
1:42,71 (5)
1:51,62 (10)
2:02,22 (11)
1:44,95 (6)
1:50,69 (8)

52,01
52,14
53,72
58,40
DNS
DNS

®)
(6)
@)
)

18,930
24,675
33,690
47,740
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3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Final Results - 500 m Ladies

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time

1 27 BONAZZA Noemi FOM 7 O 40,06
11,03 (29,03)

2 4 BETTI Chiara CPP 7 1 42,46
111,46 (31,00)

3 25 VIVIANI Elena GFG 6 | 43,67
111,79 (31,88)

4 2 GRETTER Linda VGP 6 O 43,84
111,95  (31,89)

5 13 BOARETTO Ludovica SGR 5 O 46,12
111,94 (34,18)

6 5 AVI Anna CPP 4 O 46,44
112,33 (34,11)

7 3 MOLDOVAN Xenia Lourdes ROU 5 1 46,85
112,28 (34,57)

8 12 RESMINI Aurora SGR 4 | 47,56
112,33 (35,23)

9 1 RIGONI Matilde SGR 3 1 48,75
113,29 (35,46)

10 6 KIRSTEN Melanie RS 1 O 49,11
112,54  (36,57)

11 7 MAZZOLENI F. Sveva PDC 2 O 49,64
113,08 (36,56)

12 9 SELLA Sofia SGR 3 O 49,72
113,10  (36,62)

13 8 MAZZOLENI F. Vanessa PDC 2 1 52,82
113,48 (39,34)

14 11 TABACCHI Martina PDC 1 1 56,38

14,72 (41,66)
Begin: 09:24 Airtemp.: 1 T Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
End: 09:34 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

Final Results - 500 m Ladies

Rank No Competitor Club Pair 1/0O Point Final Time
Class: L
1 27 BONAZZA Noemi FOM 7 O 40,06
111,03 (29,03)
2 25 VIVIANI Elena GFG 6 |1 43,67
111,79  (31,88)
Class: LA
1 2 GRETTER Linda VGP 6 O 43,84
111,95 (31,89)
2 3 MOLDOVAN Xenia Lourdes ROU 5 1 46,85
112,28 (34,57)
3 1 RIGONI Matilde SGR 3 1 48,75
113,29  (35,46)
Class: LB
1 4 BETTI Chiara CPP 7 1 42,46
111,46 (31,00)
2 5 AVI Anna CPP 4 O 46,44
112,33 (34,11)
3 6 KIRSTEN Melanie RS 10 49,11

12,54 (36,57)

Points
40,060

42,460
43,670
43,840
46,120
46,440
46,850
47,560
48,750
49,110
49,640
49,720
52,820

56,380

Points

40,060

43,670

43,840
46,850

48,750

42,460
46,440

49,110

Behind

2,400
3,610
3,780
6,060
6,380
6,790
7,500
8,690
9,050
9,580
9,660
12,760

16,320

Behind

3,610

3,780
6,790

8,690

2,400
6,380

9,050

PB

PB

ITA
ITA

Info

PB

PB
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Class: LC
1 13 BOARETTO Ludovica
111,94 (34,18)
2 12 RESMINI Aurora
112,33 (35,23)
3 7 MAZZOLENI F. Sveva
113,08 (36,56)
4 9 SELLA Sofia
113,10 (36,62)
5 8 MAZZOLENI F. Vanessa
113,48 (39,34)
6 11 TABACCHI Martina
14,72 (41,66)
Begin: 09:24 Airtemp.: 1
End: 09:34
Rank No Competitor
1 84 BOSA David
110,09  (26,16)
2 88 DONADIO Marcelo
110,64 (27,34)
3 42 SALINO Enrico
110,41 (27,81)
4 89 GALLI Gabriele
110,79 (28,12)
5 48 MOSER Emanuel
:10,75  (28,65)
6 58 ROSANELLI Nicky
110,88 (29,01)
7 46 PONTALTI Riccardo
111,05 (29,20)
8 40 OCHNER Francesco
111,20 (30,20)
9 54 ECCHER Saimon
111,52 (30,93)
10 47 GASTAINER Mattia
111,64 (30,93)
11 60 THURNER Romedius
111,31 (31,62)
12 51 BELFI Marco
111,24 (31,76)
13 49 AMBROSINI Matteo
111,98 (31,65)
14 52 AQUILANO Francesco
111,80 (31,84)
15 56 BERNARDI Gianluca
111,76 (32,04)
16 45 MALFATTI Antonio
111,95 (32,21)
17 55 BIASIOLI Gabriel
111,64 (33,17)
18 62 SALINO Alberto Maria
112,36 (32,60)
19 67 OLIVOTTO Simone
112,03 (33,17)
20 61 BALDO Federico

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

SGR

SGR

PDC

SGR

PDC

PDC

T

Wind: 0

m/sec

46,12
47,56
49,64
49,72
52,82

56,38

Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto

46,120
47,560
49,640
49,720
52,820

56,380

Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

Final Results - 500 m Men

Club
FOM

H20
VGT
H20
CPP
SCP
SCP
CPP
SCP
SKA
RS

PDC
SGR
CPP
SCP
SCP
SKA
VGT
PDC

CPP

Pair I/O
12 O
11 O
12 |
11 |
10 O
10 |

9 O
9 |
8 O
7 |
6 O
8 |
7 O
6 |
5 O
5 |
4 O
3 O
4 |
2 O

WC Final Time
36,25

37,98
38,22
38,91
39,40
39,89
40,25
41,40
42,45
42,57
42,93
43,00
43,63
43,64
43,80
44,16
44,81
44,96
45,20

46,50

Points
36,250

37,980
38,220
38,910
39,400
39,890
40,250
41,400
42,450
42,570
42,930
43,000
43,630
43,640
43,800
44,160
44,810
44,960
45,200

46,500

6,060

7,500
9,580
9,660
12,760

16,320

Behind

1,730
1,970
2,660
3,150
3,640
4,000
5,150
6,200
6,320
6,680
6,750
7,380
7,390
7,550
7,910
8,560
8,710
8,950

10,250

ITA
ITA

PB

PB
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3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

12,31 (34,19)

21 63 FORRER Massimo PDC 3 | 47,47 47,470 11,220
112,56 (34,91)
22 66 TOVAZZI Daniele SKA 1 O 54,28 54,280 18,030
113,42 (40,86)
23 65 CAPPELLETTI Corrado SKA 1 | 1:06,80 66,800 30,550
113,57 (53,23)
59 PORTA Kristian PDC 2 | DQ
113,06
Begin: 09:34 Airtemp.: 1 T Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto ITA
End: 09:52 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter. TALAMINI Giovanni ITA

Final Results - 500 m Men

Rank No Competitor Club Pair 1/O Point Final Time Points Behind Info
Class: M
1 84 BOSA David FOM 12 O 36,25 36,250
10,09  (26,16)
2 88 DONADIO Marcelo H20 11 O 37,98 37,980 1,730
110,64 (27,34)
3 89 GALLI Gabriele H20 11 | 38,91 38,910 2,660
110,79 (28,12)
Class: MA
1 42 SALINO Enrico VGT 12 1 38,22 38,220 1,970
110,41 (27,81)
2 40 OCHNER Francesco CPP 9 1 41,40 41,400 5,150
111,20 (30,20)
Class: MB
1 48 MOSER Emanuel CPP 10 O 39,40 39,400 3,150
110,75 (28,65)
2 46 PONTALTI Riccardo SCP 9 O 40,25 40,250 4,000
11,05 (29,20)
3 54 ECCHER Saimon SCP 8 O 42,45 42,450 6,200
111,52 (30,93)
4 47 GASTAINER Mattia SKA 7 1 42,57 42,570 6,320
11,64 (30,93)
5 51 BELFI Marco PDC 8 | 43,00 43,000 6,750
111,24 (31,76)
6 49 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 7 O 43,63 43,630 7,380
111,98 (31,65)
7 52 AQUILANO Francesco CPP 6 | 43,64 43,640 7,390
11,80  (31,84)
8 45 MALFATTI Antonio SCP 5 1 44,16 44,160 7,910
111,95 (32,21)
9 55 BIASIOLI Gabriel SKA 4 O 44,81 44,810 8,560 PB
111,64 (33,17)
Class: MC
1 58 ROSANELLI Nicky SCP 10 | 39,89 39,890 3,640
110,88 (29,01)
2 60 THURNER Romedius RS 6 O 42,93 42,930 6,680
111,31 (31,62)
3 56 BERNARDI Gianluca SCP 5 0 43,80 43,800 7,550
111,76 (32,04)
4 62 SALINO Alberto Maria VGT 3 0 4496 44,960 8,710 PB

112,36 (32,60)
5 67 OLIVOTTO Simone PDC 4 | 4520 45200 8,950



RITTEN SPORT

Begin:

End:

Rank

Begin:
End:

Rank

4

5

112,03 (33,17)

61 BALDO Federico CPP @] 46,50 46,500
112,31 (34,19)

63 FORRER Massimo PDC | 47,47 47,470
112,56 (34,91)

66 TOVAZZI Daniele SKA O 54,28 54,280
113,42 (40,86)

65 CAPPELLETTI Corrado SKA | 1:06,80 66,800
113,57 (53,23)

59 PORTA Kristian PDC |
:13,06

09:34 Airtemp.: 1 T Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto

09:52 Wind: 0 m/sec Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

Results - 1000 m Junior D Ladies ( 4th)

No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points

19 SEGATA Melanie RS 4 | 1:38,04 49,020
221,47  (36,45) :57,92  (40,12)

22 GNANDT Andrea ROU 4 O 1:38,69 49,345
22,75 (37,26)  1:.00,01 (38,68)

20 VIGL Maybritt RS 3 O 1:40,62 50,310
122,62 (37,85) 1:00,47  (40,15)

15 ANDREATTA Vanessa SCP 3 1 1:41,08 50,540
2252 (38,45)  1:00,97 (40,11)

21 DAL SIE Nadia PDC 2 1 1:41,33 50,665
21,60 (38,50)  1:00,10 (41,23)

18 DOSSI Veronica SGT 2 O 1:48,56 54,280
123,19 (41,33) 1:04,52  (44,04)

16 RUSSO llaria SCP 1 1 2:05,40 62,700
25,69 (44,50)  1:10,19 (55,21)

10:07 Airtemp.: 3 T Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto

10:17 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: NEROZZ| Marcello

Results - 1000 m Junior D Men ( 4th)

No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points

70 LOREGGIA Alessandro CPP 3 1 1:34,17 47,085
120,96 (35,07) :56,03  (38,14)

68 DE CARLI Manuel CPP 3 O 1:34,98 47,490
21,12 (35,75) :56,87  (38,11)

72 MARCON Luca PDC 2 1 1:42,50 51,250
2245 (38,57)  1:.01,02 (41,48)

73 BARA GHERMAN Octav ROU 1 1 1:46,19 53,095
122,49 (39,26) 1:.01,75 (44,44)

69 LUNARDI Marco SGR 2 0 1:56,00 58,000
126,15 (44,44) 1:10,59  (45,41)

Begin: 10:18 Airtemp.: 5 T Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
10:24 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: NEROZZI Marcello

End:

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

10,250

11,220

18,030

30,550

Behind

0,325
1,290
1,520
1,645
5,260

13,680

Behind

0,405
4,165
6,010

10,915

DQ

ITA
ITA

PB

PB

ITA
ITA

PB

ITA
ITA
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RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Final Results - 1000 m Ladies

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points
1 27 BONAZZA Noemi FOM 3 O 1:20,32 40,160
118,80  (29,90) 48,70  (31,62)
2 25 VIVIANI Elena GFG 2 0 1:28,08 44,040
120,03 (32,84) 52,87 (35,21)
3 2 GRETTER Linda VGP 3 1 1:32,46 46,230
120,58  (34,12) :54,70  (37,76)
4 3 MOLDOVAN Xenia Lourdes ROU 1 O 1:35,55 47,775
21,06 (35,01) :56,07  (39,48)
5 5 AVI Anna CPP 2 1 1:35,73 47,865
21,23 (36,53) 57,76 (37,97)
6 12 RESMINI Aurora SGR 1 1 1:37,21 48,605
21,14 (36,28) 57,42 (39,79)
Begin: 10:25 Airtemp.: 4 T Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
End: 10:32 Wind: 0O m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni
Final Results - 1000 m Ladies
Rank No Competitor Club Pair 1/O Point Final Time Points
Class: L
1 27 BONAZZA Noemi FOM 3 0 1:20,32 40,160
118,80  (29,90) 148,70  (31,62)
2 25 VIVIANI Elena GFG 2 0 1:28,08 44,040
120,03 (32,84) 52,87 (35,21)
Class: LA
1 2 GRETTER Linda VGP 3 1 1:32,46 46,230
120,58 (34,12) 54,70  (37,76)
2 3 MOLDOVAN Xenia Lourdes ROU 10 1:35,55 47,775
21,06 (35,01) :56,07  (39,48)
Class: LB
1 5 AVI Anna CPP 2 1 1:35,73 47,865
21,23 (36,53) 57,76 (37,97)
Class: LC
1 12 RESMINI Aurora SGR 11 1:37,21 48,605
21,14 (36,28) 57,42 (39,79)
Begin: 10:25 Airtemp.: 4 T Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
End: 10:32 Wind: 0 m/sec Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni
Final Results - 1000 m Men
Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points
1 84 BOSA David FOM 6 O 1:12,80 36,400
116,90  (26,64) 143,54  (29,26)
2 88 DONADIO Marcelo H20 6 | 1:15,44 37,720
117,80 (27,87) 45,67  (29,77)
3 89 GALLI Gabriele H20 5 O 1:16,28 38,140
118,27  (28,68) 146,95  (29,33)
4 87 DE FLAVIS Marco NOA 4 O 1:21,13 40,565
118,15  (28,89) 147,04 (34,09)
5 45 MALFATTI Antonio SCP 3 O 1:26,22 43,110

Behind

3,880
6,070
7,615
7,705

8,445

Behind

3,880

6,070

7,615

7,705

8,445

Behind

1,320
1,740
4,165

6,710

PB

ITA
ITA

Info

PB

ITA
ITA
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3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

20,11 (31,85) 51,96  (34,26)
6 49 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 4 | 1:27,10 43,550
120,22 (32,03) 52,25  (34,85)
7 47 GASTAINER Mattia SKA 3 | 1:28,11 44,055
120,04  (32,10) 52,14 (35,97)
8 55 BIASIOLI Gabriel SKA 2 0 1:39,72 49,860
21,40  (37,93) 159,33 (40,39)
9 64 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VGT 1 | 1:46,16 53,080
23,67 (40,97)  1:.04,64 (41,52)
10 66 TOVAZZI Daniele SKA 1 O 1:52,27 56,135
23,70 (41,88)  1:05,58  (46,69)
11 65 CAPPELLETTI Corrado SKA 2 | 1:59,65 59,825
2546  (45,86)  1:11,32 (48,33)
41 SIGHEL Pietro SCP 5 |
Begin: 10:33 Airtemp.: 3 T Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
End: 10:45 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter. TALAMINI Giovanni
Final Results - 1000 m Men
Rank No Competitor Club Pair 1/O Point Final Time Points
Class: M
1 84 BOSA David FOM 6 O 1:12,80 36,400
116,90  (26,64) 143,54 (29,26)
2 88 DONADIO Marcelo H20 6 | 1:15,44 37,720
17,80  (27,87) 45,67 (29,77)
3 89 GALLI Gabriele H20 5 0 1:16,28 38,140
118,27  (28,68) 46,95  (29,33)
4 87 DE FLAVIS Marco NOA 4 0O 1:21,13 40,565
118,15  (28,89) 147,04 (34,09)
Class: MA
41 SIGHEL Pietro SCP 5 1
Class: MB
1 45 MALFATTI Antonio SCP 30 1:26,22 43,110
20,11 (31,85) 51,96  (34,26)
2 49 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 4 | 1:27,10 43,550
120,22 (32,03) 52,25  (34,85)
3 47 GASTAINER Mattia SKA 3 1 1:28,11 44,055
120,04 (32,10) 52,14 (35,97)
4 55 BIASIOLI Gabriel SKA 2 0 1:39,72 49,860
21,40 (37,93) 159,33 (40,39)
Class: MC
1 64 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VGT 11 1:46,16 53,080
23,67 (40,97)  1:.04,64 (41,52)
2 66 TOVAZZI Daniele SKA 10 1:52,27 56,135
23,70 (41,88)  1:05,58  (46,69)
3 65 CAPPELLETTI Corrado SKA 2 1 1:59,65 59,825
2546  (45,86) 111,32 (48,33)
Begin: 10:33 Airtemp.: 3 T Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto

End: 10:45 Wind: 0 m/sec Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

7,150

7,655
13,460
16,680
19,735

23,425

Behind

1,320
1,740

4,165

6,710
7,150
7,655

13,460

16,680
19,735

23,425

-DNS

ITA
ITA

Info

-DNS

ITA
ITA
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RITTEN SPORT

Results - 1500 m Master M+L ( 4th)
Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points
1 82 MANTEGAZZA Andrea VGP 5 1 2:14,35 44,783
27,64 (33,25) 1:.00,89 (3580) 1:36,69 (37,66)
2 74 MILESI Roberto RS 5 O 2:21,48 47,160
30,15 (34,89)  1:05,04 (37,22) 14226 (39,22
3 83 GIULIONI Patrizio SCP 4 O 2:25,44 48,480
32,24 (36,71)  1:08,95 (37,96) 146,91 (38,53)
4 79 RIGON Flavio VGT 4 | 2:28,91 49,636
32,39 (37,63)  1:10,02 (39,62)  1:49,64 (39,27)
5 38 PEDRANZ Gianni SCP 3 1 2:32,80 50,933
3253 (39,14) 111,67 (40,12) 151,79 (41,01)
6 24 KRYCHNIAK Magdalena VGP 3 O 2:37,85 52,616
32,43 (39,23)  1:11,66 (42,56)  1:54,22 (43,63)
7 77 TOMASI Tullio CPP 1 O 2:43,31 54,436
36,39 (40,86)  1:17,25 (42,47)  1:59,72 (43,59)
8 23 CAIS Monica PCL 2 1 2:52,08 57,360
136,83 (43,28)  1:20,11 (45,61)  2:05,72 (46,36)
9 78 TONIOLLI Bruno SGT 2 O 2:52,81 57,603
37,12 (44,63)  1:21,75 (46,36)  2:08,11  (44,70)
10 81 BOICELLI Emilio PCL 1 1 3:00,52 60,173
:38,01  (44,77)  1:22,78 (48,68)  2:11,46  (49,06)
Begin: 10:51 Airtemp.: 3 T Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
End: 11:11 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: NEROZZ| Marcello
Results - 1500 m Master M+L ( 4th)
Rank No Competitor Club Pair 1/O Point Final Time Points
Class: ML
1 24 KRYCHNIAK Magdalena VGP 30 2:37,85 52,616
32,43 (39,23)  1:11,66 (42,56)  1:54,22 (43,63)
2 23 CAIS Monica PCL 2 1 2:52,08 57,360
136,83 (43,28)  1:20,11 (45,61)  2:05,72 (46,36)
Class: MM
1 82 MANTEGAZZA Andrea VGP 5 1 2:14,35 44,783
27,64 (33,25) 1.00,89 (3580) 1:36,69 (37,66)
2 74 MILESI Roberto RS 50 2:21,48 47,160
:30,15 (34,89)  1:05,04 (37,22) 142,26 (39,22
3 83 GIULIONI Patrizio SCP 4 O 2:25,44 48,480
32,24 (36,71)  1:08,95 (37,96) 146,91 (38,53)
4 79 RIGON Flavio VGT 4 | 2:28,91 49,636
32,39 (37,63) 110,02 (39,62) 149,64 (39,27)
5 38 PEDRANZ Gianni SCP 3 1 2:32,80 50,933
32,53 (39,14)  1:11,67 (40,12)  1:51,79 (41,01)
6 77 TOMASI Tullio CPP 10 2:43,31 54,436
36,39 (40,86)  1:17,25 (42,47) 159,72 (43,59)
7 78 TONIOLLI Bruno SGT 20 252,81 57,603
37,12 (44,63) 121,75 (46,36)  2:08,11 (44,70)
8 81 BOICELLI Emilio PCL 11 3:00,52 60,173
:38,01  (44,77)  1:22,78 (48,68)  2:11,46  (49,06)
Begin: 10:51 Airtemp.: 3 T Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
End: 11:11 wind: 0 m/sec Starter: NEROZZI Marcello

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Behind

2,377
3,697
4,853
6,150
7,833
9,653
12,577
12,820

15,390

Behind

7,833

12,577

2,377
3,697
4,853
6,150
9,653
12,820

15,390

ITA
ITA

Info

ITA
ITA
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RITTEN SPORT

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points
1 26 MALFATTI Gloria SCP 5 O 2:13,74 44,580
2850 (32,92) 1:.01,42 (3530) 1:36,72 (37,02
2 4 BETTI Chiara CPP 5 1 2:21,97 47,323
28,97 (34,20)  1:.03,17 (37,96) 141,13 (40,84)
3 1 RIGONI Matilde SGR 4 O 2:25,48 48,493
31,64 (34,94) 1:06,58 (38,61) 1:4519 (40,29)
4 9 SELLA Sofia SGR 3 O 2:35,34 51,780
31,44 (38,99)  1:10,43 (42,63) 1:53,06 (42,28)
5 13 BOARETTO Ludovica SGR 4 | 2:37,39 52,463
29,96 (37,89)  1:07,85 (44,66) 152,51 (44,88)
6 6 KIRSTEN Melanie RS 2 0 2:39,23 53,076
31,79 (39,26)  1:11,05 (43,25)  1:54,30 (44,93)
7 7 MAZZOLENI F. Sveva PDC 3 1 2:40,60 53,533
32,21 (40,00)  1:12,21 (43,19)  1:5540 (45,20)
8 8 MAZZOLENIF. Vanessa PDC 2 1 2:58,38 59,460
34,74 (44,90) 119,64 (48,91)  2:08,55 (49,83)
9 11 TABACCHI Martina PDC 1 1 3:05,55 61,850
36,71 (47,64)  1:24,35 (51,10) 2:1545 (50,10)
Begin: 11:25 Airtemp.: 5 T Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
End: 11:42 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni
Final Results - 1500 m Ladies
Rank No Competitor Club Pair 1/O Point Final Time Points
Class: L
1 26 MALFATTI Gloria SCP 5 0 2:13,74 44,580
2850 (32,92) 1:.01,42 (3530) 1:36,72 (37,02
Class: LA
1 1 RIGONI Matilde SGR 4 O 2:25,48 48,493
31,64 (34,94) 1:06,58 (38,61) 1:4519 (40,29)
Class: LB
1 4 BETTI Chiara CPP 5 1 2:21,97 47,323
28,97 (34,20)  1:03,17 (37,96) 1:41,13 (40,84)
2 6 KIRSTEN Melanie RS 2 0 2:39,23 53,076
31,79 (39,26)  1:11,05 (43,25) 1:54,30 (44,93)
Class: LC
1 9 SELLA Sofia SGR 30 2:35,34 51,780
31,44 (38,99) 1:10,43 (42,63) 153,06 (42,28)
2 13 BOARETTO Ludovica SGR 4 1 2:37,39 52,463
29,96 (37,89)  1.07,85 (44,66) 152,51 (44,88)
3 7 MAZZOLENI F. Sveva PDC 3 1 2:40,60 53,533
32,21 (40,00)  1:12,21 (43,19)  1:5540 (45,20)
4 8 MAZZOLENI F. Vanessa PDC 2 1 2:58,38 59,460
34,74 (44,90) 119,64 (48,91)  2:08,55 (49,83)
5 11 TABACCHI Martina PDC 11 3:05,55 61,850
36,71  (47,64) 124,35 (51,10) 2:1545 (50,10)
Begin: 11:25 Airtemp.: 5 T Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
End: 11:42 Wind: 0O m/sec Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Final Results - 1500 m Ladies

Behind

2,743
3,913
7,200
7,883
8,496
8,953
14,880

17,270

Behind

3,913

2,743

8,496

7,200
7,883
8,953
14,880

17,270

PB

ITA
ITA

Info
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RITTEN SPORT

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Final Results - 1500 m Men

Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

Point

WC Final Time

1:54,27
2:08,42
2:08,57
2:09,48
2:14,46
2:18,80
2:22,13
2:22,22
2:22,40
2:26,33
2:28,47
2:28,95

2:39,59

Final Time

1:54,27

2:09,48

2:08,42
2:14,46
2:22,13

2:22,22

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O
1 85 STEFANI Andrea SGR 7 O
124,78  (27,86) 52,64  (29,72) 1:22,36  (31,91)
2 46 PONTALTI Riccardo SCP 6 O
127,35 (31,46) 58,81 (34,21)  1:33,02 (35,40)
3 58 ROSANELLI Nicky SCP 5 O
26,88  (31,58) :58,46  (33,79) 1:32,25 (36,32)
4 40 OCHNER Francesco CPP 6 |
27,68  (32,50) 1:00,18 (33,99) 1:34,17 (35,31)
5 54 ECCHER Saimon SCP 5 1
28,34 (33,23) 1.01,57 (3574) 137,31 (37,15)
6 60 THURNER Romedius RS 3 O
28,22 (35,08) 1:03,30 (38,20) 1:41,50 (37,30)
7 52 AQUILANO Francesco CPP 2 |
129,99  (36,07) 1:06,06 (37,48) 1:43,54 (38,59)
8 51 BELFI Marco PDC 4 O
29,25 (35,21)  1:04,46 (39,11) 14357 (38,65)
9 56 BERNARDI Gianluca SCP 4 |
129,36 (35,82) 1:05,18 (38,80) 1:43,98 (38,42)
10 67 OLIVOTTO Simone PDC 3 I
:30,18  (36,13) 1:06,31 (39,11) 1:45,42  (40,91)
11 63 FORRER Massimo PDC 2 O
31,03  (36,93) 1:07,96 (39,54) 147,50 (40,97)
12 61 BALDO Federico CPP 1 O
:30,50 (37,78) 1:08,28 (40,86) 1:49,14  (39,81)
13 59 PORTA Kristian PDC 1 1
31,66 (39,86) 1:11,52  (44,59) 1:56,11 (43,48)
48 MOSER Emanuel CPP 7 1
126,63 (30,46) :57,09
Begin: 11:42 Airtemp.: 6 T
End: 12:04 Wind: 0 m/sec
Final Results - 1500 m Men
Rank No Competitor Club Pair 1/0O
Class: M
1 85 STEFANI Andrea SGR 7 O
224,78 (27,86) 52,64 (29,72)  1:22,36 (31,91)
Class: MA
1 40 OCHNER Francesco CPP 6 |
27,68 (32,50)  1:00,18 (33,99) 1:34,17 (35,31)
Class: MB
1 46 PONTALTI Riccardo SCP 6 O
27,35  (31,46) 58,81  (34,21) 1:33,02 (35,40)
2 54 ECCHER Saimon SCP 5 1
28,34 (33,23) 1:01,57 (35,74) 1:37,31 (37,15)
3 52 AQUILANO Francesco CPP 2 1
29,99 (36,07)  1:06,06 (37,48) 14354 (38,59)
4 51 BELFI Marco PDC 4 O
129,25 (35,21) 1:04,46  (39,11) 1:43,57 (38,65)
48 MOSER Emanuel CPP 7 1
126,63 (30,46) :57,09

Points
38,090

42,806
42,856
43,160
44,820
46,266
47,376
47,406
47,466
48,776
49,490
49,650

53,196

Points

38,090

43,160

42,806
44,820
47,376

47,406

Behind

4,716
4,766
5,070
6,730
8,176
9,286
9,316
9,376
10,686
11,400
11,560

15,106

Behind

5,070

4,716
6,730
9,286

9,316

PB

PB

DNF

ITA
ITA

Info

PB

DNF
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RITTEN SPORT

Class: MC
1 58 ROSANELLI Nicky
26,88  (31,58) :58,46
2 60 THURNER Romedius
128,22  (35,08) 1:03,30
3 56 BERNARDI Gianluca
129,36 (35,82) 1:05,18
4 67 OLIVOTTO Simone
:30,18  (36,13) 1:06,31
5 63 FORRER Massimo
131,03 (36,93) 1:07,96
6 61 BALDO Federico
:30,50 (37,78) 1:08,28
7 59 PORTA Kristian
31,66 (39,86) 1:11,52
Begin: 11:42 Airtemp.: 6 T
End: 12:04

(33,79)
(38,20)
(38,80)
(39,11)
(39,54)
(40,86)
(44,59)

Wind: 0

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,
17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Referee: ZANGRANDRO Alberto
Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

SCP 5 0
1:32,25 (36,32)
RS 30
1:41,50 (37,30)
SCP 4 |
1:4398 (38,42)
PDC 3 1
1:4542  (40,91)
PDC 2 0
1:47,50 (40,97)
CPP 10
1:49,14  (39,81)
PDC 11
1:56,11  (43,48)
m/sec

2:08,57
2:18,80
2:22,40
2:26,33
2:28,47
2:28,95

2:39,59

42,856
46,266
47,466
48,776
49,490
49,650

53,196

4,766

8,176
9,376
10,686
11,400
11,560

15,106

PB

ITA
ITA
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3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

FINAL RESULTS AFTER 4 DISTANCE

Junior D Ladies Final Ranking after 4 Distance

300 M

28,63 (1)
29,83 (2)
30,51 (3)
30,54 (4)
30,88 (5)
32,22 (6)
36,25 (7)

500 M

45,64 (1)
46,63 (2)
47,71 (3)
48,03 (5)
47,78 (4)
50,24 (6)
59,30 (7)

500 M

46,69 (1)
47,36 (2)
47,72 (3)
48,55 (4)
49,29 (5)
50,85 (6)
58,36 (7)

1000 M

1:38,04 (1)
1:38,69 (2)
1:41,08 (4)
1:41,33 (5)
1:40,62 (3)
1:48,56 (6)
2:05,40 (7)

Junior D Men Final Ranking after 4 Distance

300 M

28,90 (1)
29,93 (2)
30,98 (4)
30,90 (3)
36,71 (5)

500 M

45,70 (1)
46,51 (2)
50,73 (4)
49,20 (3)
58,00 (5)

500 M

45,77 (1)
45,81 (2)
50,48 (3)
1:00,45 (5)
58,21 (4)

1000 M

1:34,17 (1)
1:34,98 (2)
1:42,50 (3)
1:46,19 (4)
1:56,00 (5)

Master M+L Final Ranking after 4 Distance

SEGATA Melanie RS

GNANDT Andrea ROU
ANDREATTA Vanessa SCP
DAL SIE Nadia PDC
VIGL Mayhbritt RS

DOSSI Veronica SGT
RUSSO llaria SCP
LOREGGIA Alessandro CPP
DE CARLI Manuel CPP
MARCON Luca PDC
BARA GHERMAN Octav ROU
LUNARDI Marco SGR
MANTEGAZZA Andrea VGP
MILESI Roberto RS

RIGON Flavio VGT
GIULIONI Patrizio SCP
PEDRANZ Gianni SCP
KRYCHNIAK Magdalena VGP
TONIOLLI Bruno SGT
CAIS Monica PCL
BOICELLI Emilio PCL
PANINI Massimo PCL
TOMASI Tullio CPP

500 M

43,00 (1)
43,33 (2)
48,39 (4)
47,62 (3)
50,91 (5)
51,40 (7)
53,89 (8)
54,86 (9)
57,96 (11)
51,32 (6)
56,27 (10)

1000 M

1:26,94 (1)
1:29,51 (2)
1:37,75 (3)
1:38,06 (4)
1:42,71 (5)
1:45,31 (7)
1:51,62 (10)
1:51,57 (9)
2:02,22 (11)
1:44,95 (6)
1:50,69 (8)

500 M

43,26 (1)
44,65 (2)
48,98 (3)
52,01 (5)
52,14 (6)
50,78 (4)
53,72 (7)
57,78 (8)
58,40 (9)
DNS

DNS

1500 M

2:14,35 (1)
2:21,48 (2)
2:28,91 (4)
2:25,44 (3)
2:32,80 (5)
2:37,85 (6)
2:52,81 (9)
2:52,08 (8)
3:00,52 (10)

2:43,31 (7)

Points

189,066
193,051
196,820
198,145
198,846
209,070
240,776

Points

186,721
189,693
204,093
214,245
235,393

Points

174,513
179,895
195,881
197,140
205,338
207,451
221,023
225,785
237,643
103,795
166,051

Diff.

3,985
7,754
9,079
9,780
20,004
51,710

Diff.

2,972
17,372
27,524
48,672

Diff.

5,382
21,368
22,627
30,825
32,938
46,510
51,272
63,130
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3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Master M+L Final Ranking after 4 Distance split with Class

Category - ML 500 M 1000 M 500 M 1500 M Points Diff.
1 KRYCHNIAK Magdalena VGP 51,40 (7) 14531 (7) 50,78 (4) 2:37,85(6) 207,451
2 CAIS Monica PCL 54,86 (9) 1:51,57 (9) 57,78 (8) 2:52,08 (8) 225,785 18,334

Category - MM 500 M 1000 M 500 M 1500 M Points Diff.
1 MANTEGAZZA Andrea VGP 43,00 (1) 1:26,94 (1) 43,26 (1) 2:14,35 (1) 174,5131
2 MILESI Roberto RS 4333 (2) 1:2951 (2) 44,65 (2) 2:21,48 (2) 179,895 5,382
3 RIGON Flavio VGT 4839 (4) 1:37,75 (3) 48,98 (3) 2:28,91 (4) 195,881 21,368
4 GIULIONI Patrizio SCP 47,62 (3) 1:38,06 (4) 52,01 (5) 2:2544 (3) 197,140 22,627
5 PEDRANZ Gianni SCP 50,91 (5) 1:42,71 (5) 52,14 (6) 2:32,80 (5) 205,338 30,825
6 TONIOLLI Bruno SGT 53,89 (8) 1:51,62(10) 53,72 (7) 2:52,81 (9) 221,023 46,510
7 BOICELLI Emilio PCL 57,96 (11) 2:02,22 (11) 58,40 (9) 3:00,52 (10) 237,643 63,130
PANINI Massimo PCL 51,32 (6) 1:44,95 (6) DNS
TOMASI Tullio CPP 56,27 (10) 1:50,69 (8) DNS 2:43,31 (7)

ChiefReferee

ZANGRANDO Alberto



RITTEN SPORT

TEAM PURSUIT CLASSIFICATION LADIES

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,
17.02.2018t018.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

6 laps
400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 %
CAT. | PET. Team Club | 2400 2000 1600 1200 800 400 O
USG PIEVE DI C.
LC 7 Mazzoleni F. Sveva PDC 4
LA 1 Rigoni Matilde SGR | 47,19 01.30,70 2.16,05 3.02,64 3.50,10 4.36,54
LC 8 Mazzoleni F. Vanessa PDC
SPORTING CLUB PERGINE
L 26 Malfatti Gloria SCP 2
LB 5 Avi Anna CPP 38,94 1:13,60 1:53,38 2:34,80 3:17,56 3:58,81
LA 2 Gretter Linda VGP
SPORTIVI GHIACCIO ROANA
LC 13 Boaretto Ludovica SGR 3
LC 12 Resmini Aurora SGR | 44,80 1.23,97 2.04,63 2.46,68 3.29,11 4.09,18
LC 9 Sella Sofia SGR
CIRCOLO PATTINATORI PINE
LB 4 Betti Chiara CPP 1
L 27 Bonazza Noemi FOM | 39,38 1:16,64 1:53,58 2:32,92 3:11,91 3:50,14
L 25 Viviani Elena GFG
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RITTEN SPORT
TEAM PURSUIT CLASSIFICATION MEN

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018t018.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

TEAM PURSUIT MEN

8 laps
400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 2800 3200 §
CAT. | PET, Team Club | 2800 2400 2000 1600 1200 800 400 0 ©
Sporting Club Pergine 2
MC 58 Rosanelli Nicky SCP 4
MC 56 Bernardi Gianluca SCP 42,29 1.19,45 1.55,55 2.33,40 3.11,59 3.49,60 4.27,19 5.04,56
MC 60 Thurner Romedius RS

/
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RITTEN SPORT

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,
17.02.2018t018.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

8 laps
400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 2800 3200 @
CAT. | PET, Team Club | 2800 | 2400 2000 1600 1200 800 400 0 O
Circolo Pattinatori Piné
MA 40 Ochner Francesco CPP 2
MB 48 Moser Emanuel CPP | 36,31 | 1.10,70 | 1.46,51 | 2.21,80 | 2.57,50 | 3.33,19 | 4.07,76 | 4.44,10
MB 53 Peghini Mattia CPP
Sporting Club Pergine 1
MB 46 Pontalti Riccardo SCP 1
MB 54 Eccher Saimon scp | 38,03 | 1:11,52 | 1:45,68 | 2:20,78 | 2:55,71 | 3:30,64 | 4:06,28 | 4:42,49
MB 45 Malfatti Antonio SCP
U.S.G. Pieve Di Cadore
MC 59 Porta Kristian PDC 5
MC 67 Olivotto Simone PDC | 42,24 | 1.23,22 | 2.05,38 | 2.48,14 | 3.30,12 | 4.21,24 | 5.06,70 | 5.49,62
MC 63 Forrer Massimo PDC
Sportivi Ghiaccio Roana
M 85 Stefani Andrea SGR 3
MB 51 Belfi Marco PDC | 39,92 | 1:16,82 | 1:53,97 | 2:30,60 | 3:07,91 | 3:45,67 | 4:23,97 | 5:01,85
MB 49 Ambrosini Matteo SGR
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RITTEN SPORT

3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,

17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

CLUB CLASSIFICATION

CATEGORY

TOTAL
RANK | CLUB/NATION L|LA(ILB|LC|LD|M|MA MB MC| MD| TPL |[TPM POINTS
1 Circolo Pattinatori Piné 13 45111 38|44 |21|45| 20 30 267
2 Sporting Club Pergine 15 8 |24 24 | 53 | 40 10 30 204
3 Sportivi Ghiaccio Roana 20 60 15 11 11| 30 20 167
4 U.S.G. Pieve Di Cadore 32|13 9 26| 15| 20 30 145
5 Ritten Sport 15 36 20 10 81
6 Fiamme Oro Moena 25 25 10 60
7 Romania 15 20 13 48
8 Velocisti Ghiaccio Pergine 25 11 10 46
9 Czechy Republic 19 21 40
10 Velocisti Ghiaccio Torino 20 16 36
11 ASD Cosmo Noale Ice 11 13 10 34
12 H20 Varese 33 33
13 G.S. Fiamme Gialle Predazzo |20 10 30
14 ASD Skating Trento 16 | 10 26
15 Sportivi Ghiaccio Trento 10 10
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3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18,
17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018,

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

RECORD DECLARATION

Mr. ZANGRANDO Alberto chief referee of the competition 3°GRAND PRIX 2017/18 held at the
ICE RINK RITTEN, Collalbo, Italy on 17.02.2018 to 18.02.2018 hereby declares, the following

records.

PERSONAL RECORD 300M 2
PERSONAL RECORD S500M 19
PERSONAL RECORD 1.000M 14
PERSONAL RECORD 1.500M 4
PERSONAL RECORD  3.000M 2

TOTAL
41 PERSONAL RECORD

Electronic Time keeping with: AlgeTiminingTdC 4000

ChiefReferee Starter

ZANGRANDO Alberto NEROZZ| Marcello
TALAMINI Giovanni
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